| 1 | L.D. 1477 |
|----------|---|
| 2 | Date: (Filing No. S-) |
| 3 | Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. |
| 4 | STATE OF MAINE |
| 5 | SENATE |
| 6 | 125TH LEGISLATURE |
| 7 | FIRST REGULAR SESSION |
| 8 9 | SENATE AMENDMENT "" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1086, L.D. 1477, Bill, "An Act To Protect Owners of Real Property" |
| 10 11 | Amend the amendment in section 1 in the first line (page 1, line 26 in amendment) by inserting after the following: "That" the following: ', notwithstanding Joint Rule 353,' |
| 12 13 | Amend the amendment in section 2 by striking out all of the first 2 lines (page 1, lines 29 and 30 in amendment) and inserting the following: |
| 14 15 | 'Sec. 2. Committee membership. Resolved: That the committee consists of 11 members appointed as follows:' |
| 16 17 | Amend the amendment in section 2 in subsection 1 in the first line (page 1, line 31 in amendment) by striking out the following: "Three" and inserting the following: 'Two' |
| 18 19 | Amend the amendment in section 2 in subsection 1 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 32 in amendment) by striking out the following: "at least" |
| 20 21 | Amend the amendment in section 2 in subsection 2 in the first line (page 2, line 1 in amendment) by striking out the following: "Four" and inserting the following: 'Three' |
| 22 | Amend the amendment by inserting after section 7 the following: |
| 23 24 | 'Sec. 8. Reimbursement. Resolved: That public members of the committee are not entitled to reimbursement for expenses; and be it further' |
| 25 26 | Amend the amendment by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or section number to read consecutively. |
| 27 | SUMMARY |
| 28 29 | This amendment reduces the size of the Committee to Review Issues Dealing with Regulatory Takings from 13 to 11 and revises the membership to include 2 Senators |

Page 1 - 125LR1866(04)-1

SENATE AMENDMENT

| | SENATE AMENDMENT " " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1086, L.D. 1477 |
|---|--|
| 1 | instead of 3 and 3 Representatives instead of 4 as proposed by Committee Amendment |
| 2 | "A." It also eliminates authorization for reimbursement of expenses for public members |
| 3 | and explicitly exempts the legislation from the requirements of Joint Rule 353. |
| 4 | FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED |
| 5 | (See attached) |
| 6 | SPONSORED BY: |
| 7 | (Senator COURTNEY) |
| 8 | COUNTY: York |

Page 2 - 125LR1866(04)-1

SENATE AMENDMENT